UNDERGRADUATE COUNCIL

Request for Change(s)
Originating unit requesting change CHDV
Type of Change requested:
[ ] Course number(s) [ ] Course prerequisite(s) [ ] Programtitle
[] Course title [ ] Drop course(s) [ ] Program description
|:| Course description |:| Drop program(s) & Program requirements
Semester and year change(s) take effect: Fall 2021

Appropriate computer abbreviation if
course title is more than 30 spaces:

Briefly summarize the change requested:
e Change CHDV required course from COSD 30334 Language Development in Children
(4 hours) to COSD 30203 Language Development for non-majors (3 hours) for the BS,

BA, and elective option on minor

Catalog copy
Present catalog copy (paste-up from Proposed change(s). (Include exact catalog
catalog is acceptable. copy as desired. Underline changes)

See attached. See attached.



Request for Changes Page 2

1. What is the justification for the change(s) requested?
COSD updated the course for non-majors

2. If applicable, explain how the change(s) will affect the current program outcomes and
assessment mechanisms.
N/A

3. Faculty Resources: How will the unit provide faculty support for this change and any
other impact this change may have on other current departmental listings.
N/A

4.  Educational Resources: Will this change require additional resources not currently
available (e.g. space, equipment, library, other)? |:| YES
If yes, list additional resources needed. & NO

5. If this change affects other units of the University, include a statement signed by the
chairperson(s) of the affected unit(s).
See email from Lynn Flahive.

6.  If cross-listed, provide evidence of approval by all curriculum committees appropriate to
both the originating and cross-listed units.

N/A &%M
[ gl

Approval signature of chairperson of originating unit
Revised 09/04



9/29/2020

Texas Christian University - Child Development, BA

2020-2021 UNDERGRADUATE CATALOG

Child Development, BA

Requirements

The program of study requires a minimum of 36 hours, on a 124-hour degree, consisting of:

Required Courses (18 hours)

CHDV 25053
CHDV 35053
CHDV 40993
CHDV 50433
CHDV 50443
CHDV 50533

Children in the Global Community

Professional Development in Careers with Children
Senior Seminar in Child Development

Vulnerable Child I: Theory

Vulnerable Child II: Application

Case Studies in Child Development

Elective Courses (18 hours)

Area A (choose one)

EDUC 30143
PSYC 30323

Area B (choose one)

EDUC 50143
NURS 10303
PSYC 30313
PSYC 40433
PSYC 50563

Child and Adolescent Development

Child Psychology

Theories of Human Development
Human Development

Developmental Psychology
Advanced Developmental Psychology

Theories of Development

Note: Students may not take both EDUC 30143 and EDUC 50143

Area C (choose three; courses must be from two different departments)

CHDV 40263
COSD 10303
COSD 30334
EDEC 30073
EDEC 30103
EDUC 30603
FNRT 20903
NTDT 30113
PSYC 30473
PSYC 30483
PSYC 30633
PSYC 40453
SOCI 30303
SOWO 30433
SOWO 30843

Child Development Internship

Survey of Communication Disorders
Language Development in Children
Critical Literacy and Children's Literature
Introduction to Early Childhood Education
Study of Exceptional Students

Children, Creativity and the Fine Arts
Infant and Child Nutrition

Comparative Psychology

Human Neuropsychology

Social and Emotional Development
Behavior Disorders of Childhood
Marriage and the Family

Social Work Practice with Children

Human Behavior and Social Environment |

Area D (Choose one course)

CHDV 40223
COSD 10343
COSD 20333
COSD 30343
COSD 50323
CRJU 30453
CRJU 30913
PSYC 30363
PSYC 30623
PSYC 40403
PSYC 40443
PSYC 40463
SOCI 40463
SOWO 30573
SOWO 40413

tcu.smartcatalogiq.com/Current/Undergraduate-Catalog/Copy-of-College-of-Science-and-Engineering/Child-Development/Child-Development-B-A

Fundamentals of Child Life Practice

Basic Sign Language

Phonetics

Aural Rehabilitation

Counseling Special Populations and Their Families
Juvenile Justice

Social Psychology of Crime

Abnormal Psychology

Families and Child Adjustment
Psychology of Counseling

Child Development in a Cultural Context
Applied Behavior Analysis

Juvenile Delinquency

Child Welfare

Animal Assisted Therapy and Social Work

Independent Studies CHDV, COSD, EDUC, PSYC, SOWO, SOCI or CRJU
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9/29/2020 Texas Christian University - Child Development, BA

Special Topics/Problems (CHDV, COSD, EDUC, PSYC, SOWO, SOCI or CRJU)
A maximum of six hours of independent study may count toward BA major requirements.

Associated Requirements

MATH 10043 Elementary Statistics 3

PSYC 10213 Introduction to Psychology 3
OR

PSYC 10514 Principles of Behavior | 4
OR

PSYC 10524 Principles of Behavior Il 4

PSYC 30503 Research Methods in Psychology 3

SOCI 20213 Introductory Sociology 3

SOWO 10833 Introduction to Social Work 3

tcu.smartcatalogiq.com/Current/Undergraduate-Catalog/Copy-of-College-of-Science-and-Engineering/Child-Development/Child-Development-B-A 2/2



9/29/2020

Texas Christian University - Child Development, BA

2020-2021 UNDERGRADUATE CATALOG

Child Development, BA

Requirements

The program of study requires a minimum of 36 hours, on a 124-hour degree, consisting of:

Required Courses (18 hours)

CHDV 25053
CHDV 35053
CHDV 40993
CHDV 50433
CHDV 50443
CHDV 50533

Children in the Global Community

Professional Development in Careers with Children
Senior Seminar in Child Development

Vulnerable Child I: Theory

Vulnerable Child II: Application

Case Studies in Child Development

Elective Courses (18 hours)

Area A (choose one)

EDUC 30143
PSYC 30323

Area B (choose one)

EDUC 50143
NURS 10303
PSYC 30313
PSYC 40433
PSYC 50563

Child and Adolescent Development

Child Psychology

Theories of Human Development
Human Development

Developmental Psychology
Advanced Developmental Psychology

Theories of Development

Note: Students may not take both EDUC 30143 and EDUC 50143

Area C (choose three; courses must be from two different departments)

CHDV 40263
COSD 10303
COSD 30203
EDEC 30073
EDEC 30103
EDUC 30603
FNRT 20903
NTDT 30113
PSYC 30473
PSYC 30483
PSYC 30633
PSYC 40453
SOCI 30303
SOWO 30433
SOWO 30843

Child Development Internship

Survey of Communication Disorders
Language Development in Children for Non-Majors
Critical Literacy and Children's Literature
Introduction to Early Childhood Education
Study of Exceptional Students

Children, Creativity and the Fine Arts
Infant and Child Nutrition

Comparative Psychology

Human Neuropsychology

Social and Emotional Development
Behavior Disorders of Childhood
Marriage and the Family

Social Work Practice with Children

Human Behavior and Social Environment |

Area D (Choose one course)

CHDV 40223
COSD 10343
COSD 20333
COSD 30343
COSD 50323
CRJU 30453
CRJU 30913
PSYC 30363
PSYC 30623
PSYC 40403
PSYC 40443
PSYC 40463
SOCI 40463
SOWO 30573
SOWO 40413

tcu.smartcatalogiq.com/Current/Undergraduate-Catalog/Copy-of-College-of-Science-and-Engineering/Child-Development/Child-Development-B-A

Fundamentals of Child Life Practice

Basic Sign Language

Phonetics

Aural Rehabilitation

Counseling Special Populations and Their Families
Juvenile Justice

Social Psychology of Crime

Abnormal Psychology

Families and Child Adjustment
Psychology of Counseling

Child Development in a Cultural Context
Applied Behavior Analysis

Juvenile Delinquency

Child Welfare

Animal Assisted Therapy and Social Work

Independent Studies CHDV, COSD, EDUC, PSYC, SOWO, SOCI or CRJU
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9/29/2020 Texas Christian University - Child Development, BA

Special Topics/Problems (CHDV, COSD, EDUC, PSYC, SOWO, SOCI or CRJU)
A maximum of six hours of independent study may count toward BA major requirements.

Associated Requirements

MATH 10043 Elementary Statistics 3

PSYC 10213 Introduction to Psychology 3
OR

PSYC 10514 Principles of Behavior | 4
OR

PSYC 10524 Principles of Behavior Il 4

PSYC 30503 Research Methods in Psychology 3

SOCI 20213 Introductory Sociology 3

SOWO 10833 Introduction to Social Work 3

tcu.smartcatalogiq.com/Current/Undergraduate-Catalog/Copy-of-College-of-Science-and-Engineering/Child-Development/Child-Development-B-A 2/2



9/29/2020

Texas Christian University - Child Development, BS

2020-2021 UNDERGRADUATE CATALOG

Child Development, BS

Requirements

The program of study requires a minimum of 45 hours, on a 124-hour degree, consisting of:

Required Courses (31 hours)

CHDV 25053
CHDV 35053
CHDV 40993
CHDV 50433
CHDV 50443
CHDV 50533
COSD 30334
NTDT 30113
PSYC 30473

SOWO 30843

Children in the Global Community

Professional Development in Careers with Children
Senior Seminar in Child Development

Vulnerable Child I: Theory

Vulnerable Child II: Application

Case Studies in Child Development

Language Development in Children

Infant and Child Nutrition

Comparative Psychology

Human Behavior and Social Environment |

Elective Courses (15 hours)

Area A (choose one)

EDUC 30143
PSYC 30323

Area B (choose one)

EDUC 50143
NURS 10303
PSYC 30313
PSYC 40433
PSYC 50563

Child and Adolescent Development

Child Psychology

Theories of Human Development
Human Development

Developmental Psychology
Advanced Developmental Psychology

Theories of Development

Students may not take both EDUC 30143 and EDUC 50143.

Area C (choose three; courses must be from two different departments)

CHDV 40223
CHDV 40263
COSD 10303
COSD 10343
COSD 20333
COSD 30343
COSD 50323
CRJU 30453
CRJU 30913
EDEC 30073
EDEC 30103
EDUC 30603
FNRT 20903
PSYC 30363
PSYC 30483
PSYC 30633
PSYC 40403
PSYC 40443
PSYC 40453
PSYC 40463
SOCI 30303
SOCI 40463
SOWO 30433
SOWO 30573
SOWO 40413

A maximum of six hours of independent study may count toward BS major requirements.

tcu.smartcatalogiq.com/Current/Undergraduate-Catalog/Copy-of-College-of-Science-and-Engineering/Child-Development/Child-Development-B-S

Fundamentals of Child Life Practice

Child Development Internship

Survey of Communication Disorders
Basic Sign Language

Phonetics

Aural Rehabilitation

Counseling Special Populations and Their Families
Juvenile Justice

Social Psychology of Crime

Critical Literacy and Children's Literature
Introduction to Early Childhood Education
Study of Exceptional Students

Children, Creativity and the Fine Arts
Abnormal Psychology

Human Neuropsychology

Social and Emotional Development
Psychology of Counseling

Child Development in a Cultural Context
Behavior Disorders of Childhood

Applied Behavior Analysis

Marriage and the Family

Juvenile Delinquency

Social Work Practice with Children

Child Welfare

Animal Assisted Therapy and Social Work

Independent Studies CHDV, COSD, EDUC, PSYC, SOWO, SOCI or CRJU
Special Topics/Problems (CHDV, COSD, EDUC, PSYC, SOWO, SOCI or CRJU)
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9/29/2020

Associated Requirements

MATH 10043
PSYC 10213

PSYC 10514

PSYC 10524
PSYC 30503
SOCI 20213
SOWO 10833

tcu.smartcatalogiq.com/Current/Undergraduate-Catalog/Copy-of-College-of-Science-and-Engineering/Child-Development/Child-Development-B-S

Elementary Statistics

Introduction to Psychology

OR

Principles of Behavior |

OR

Principles of Behavior I
Research Methods in Psychology
Introductory Sociology

Introduction to Social Work

Texas Christian University - Child Development, BS
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9/29/2020

tcu.smartcatalogiq.com/Current/Undergraduate-Catalog/Copy-of-College-of-Science-and-Engineering/Child-Development/Child-Development-B-S

2020-2021 UNDERGRADUATE CATALOG

Child Development, BS

Requirements

Texas Christian University - Child Development, BS

The program of study requires a minimum of 45 hours, on a 124-hour degree, consisting of:

Required Courses (31 hours)

CHDV 25053 Children in the Global Community

CHDV 35053 Professional Development in Careers with Children
CHDV 40993 Senior Seminar in Child Development

CHDV 50433 Vulnerable Child I: Theory

CHDV 50443 Vulnerable Child II: Application

CHDV 50533 Case Studies in Child Development

COSD 30203 Language Development in Children for Non-Majors
NTDT 30113 Infant and Child Nutrition

PSYC 30473 Comparative Psychology

SOWO 30843 Human Behavior and Social Environment |

Elective Courses (15 hours)

Area A (choose one)

EDUC 30143 Child and Adolescent Development

PSYC 30323 Child Psychology

Area B (choose one)

EDUC 50143 Theories of Human Development
NURS 10303 Human Development

PSYC 30313 Developmental Psychology

PSYC 40433 Advanced Developmental Psychology
PSYC 50563 Theories of Development

Students may not take both EDUC 30143 and EDUC 50143.

Area C (choose three; courses must be from two different departments)

CHDV 40223 Fundamentals of Child Life Practice
CHDV 40263 Child Development Internship

COSD 10303 Survey of Communication Disorders
COSD 10343 Basic Sign Language

COSD 20333 Phonetics

COSD 30343 Aural Rehabilitation

COSD 50323 Counseling Special Populations and Their Families
CRJU 30453 Juvenile Justice

CRJU 30913 Social Psychology of Crime

EDEC 30073 Critical Literacy and Children's Literature
EDEC 30103 Introduction to Early Childhood Education
EDUC 30603 Study of Exceptional Students

FNRT 20903 Children, Creativity and the Fine Arts
PSYC 30363 Abnormal Psychology

PSYC 30483 Human Neuropsychology

PSYC 30633 Social and Emotional Development

PSYC 40403 Psychology of Counseling

PSYC 40443 Child Development in a Cultural Context
PSYC 40453 Behavior Disorders of Childhood

PSYC 40463 Applied Behavior Analysis

SOCI 30303 Marriage and the Family

SOCI 40463 Juvenile Delinquency

SOWO 30433 Social Work Practice with Children

SOWO 30573 Child Welfare

SOWO 40413 Animal Assisted Therapy and Social Work

Independent Studies CHDV, COSD, EDUC, PSYC, SOWO, SOCI or CRJU
Special Topics/Problems (CHDV, COSD, EDUC, PSYC, SOWO, SOCI or CRJU)

A maximum of six hours of independent study may count toward BS major requirements.

W W W W Ww W Ww W ww

W W W W w

W W W W WwwWwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

172



9/29/2020

Associated Requirements

MATH 10043
PSYC 10213

PSYC 10514

PSYC 10524
PSYC 30503
SOCI 20213
SOWO 10833

tcu.smartcatalogiq.com/Current/Undergraduate-Catalog/Copy-of-College-of-Science-and-Engineering/Child-Development/Child-Development-B-S

Elementary Statistics

Introduction to Psychology

OR

Principles of Behavior |

OR

Principles of Behavior I
Research Methods in Psychology
Introductory Sociology

Introduction to Social Work

Texas Christian University - Child Development, BS
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9/29/2020

2020-2021 UNDERGRADUATE CATALOG

Child Development Minor

Requirements

Texas Christian University - Child Development Minor

The child development minor is a multidisciplinary program drawing upon the strengths of several colleges and

disciplines.

Students wishing to earn the child development minor are required to take 18 hours of coursework. Courses must be

selected from at least three different departments and may include the department of the student’s major. No
more than six hours may be taken from one department, and no more than three hours may be taken from
Independent Studies and Special Topics courses combined. Case Studies in Child Development will be the only
required course for students in the minor. Its interdisciplinary focus is designed to give students in the minor

comprehensive insight into the issues of child development. Faculty are available within each of the departments to

monitor availability and suitability of Special Topics courses and other special opportunities. Advising is available

within the Child Development Program.

The program of study requires 18 semester hours:

Required Course (3 hours)

CHDV 50533

Case Studies in Child Development

Elective Courses (15 hours)

Choose five courses; no more than six hours may be taken from any one department.

CHDV 25053
CHDV 35053
CHDV 40223
CHDV 40263
CHDV 50433
CHDV 50443
COSD 10303
COSD 10343
COSD 20333
COSD 30334
COSD 30343
COSD 50323
CRJU 30453
CRJU 30913
EDEC 30073
EDEC 30103
EDUC 30143
EDUC 30603
EDUC 50143
FNRT 20903
NTDT 30113
NURS 10303
PSYC 30313
PSYC 30323
PSYC 30363
PSYC 30473
PSYC 30483
PSYC 30633
PSYC 40403
PSYC 40433
PSYC 40443
PSYC 40453
PSYC 40463
PSYC 50563
SOCI 30303
SOCI 40463
SOWO 30433
SOWO 30573
SOWO 30843
SOWO 40413

tcu.smartcatalogiq.com/Current/Undergraduate-Catalog/Copy-of-College-of-Science-and-Engineering/Child-Development/Child-Development-Minor

Children in the Global Community
Professional Development in Careers with Children
Fundamentals of Child Life Practice

Child Development Internship

Vulnerable Child I: Theory

Vulnerable Child II: Application

Survey of Communication Disorders
Basic Sign Language

Phonetics

Language Development in Children

Aural Rehabilitation

Counseling Special Populations and Their Families
Juvenile Justice

Social Psychology of Crime

Critical Literacy and Children's Literature
Introduction to Early Childhood Education
Child and Adolescent Development
Study of Exceptional Students

Theories of Human Development
Children, Creativity and the Fine Arts
Infant and Child Nutrition

Human Development

Developmental Psychology

Child Psychology

Abnormal Psychology

Comparative Psychology

Human Neuropsychology

Social and Emotional Development
Psychology of Counseling

Advanced Developmental Psychology
Child Development in a Cultural Context
Behavior Disorders of Childhood

Applied Behavior Analysis

Theories of Development

Marriage and the Family

Juvenile Delinquency

Social Work Practice with Children

Child Welfare

Human Behavior and Social Environment |

Animal Assisted Therapy and Social Work

Independent Studies CHDV, COSD, EDUC, PSYC, SOWO, SOCI or CRJU
Special Topics/Problems (CHDV, COSD, EDUC, PSYC, SOWO, SOCI or CRJU)
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9/29/2020 Texas Christian University - Child Development Minor

A maximum of six hours of independent study may count toward major requirements; while a maximum of three
hours of independent study/special topics may count toward minor requirements.

See department listings for descriptions. Approved list of courses is maintained in the psychology office, Winton-
Scott Hall Room 240.

tcu.smartcatalogiq.com/Current/Undergraduate-Catalog/Copy-of-College-of-Science-and-Engineering/Child-Development/Child-Development-Minor 2/2



9/29/2020

2020-2021 UNDERGRADUATE CATALOG

Child Development Minor

Requirements

Texas Christian University - Child Development Minor

The child development minor is a multidisciplinary program drawing upon the strengths of several colleges and

disciplines.

Students wishing to earn the child development minor are required to take 18 hours of coursework. Courses must be

selected from at least three different departments and may include the department of the student’s major. No
more than six hours may be taken from one department, and no more than three hours may be taken from
Independent Studies and Special Topics courses combined. Case Studies in Child Development will be the only
required course for students in the minor. Its interdisciplinary focus is designed to give students in the minor

comprehensive insight into the issues of child development. Faculty are available within each of the departments to

monitor availability and suitability of Special Topics courses and other special opportunities. Advising is available

within the Child Development Program.

The program of study requires 18 semester hours:

Required Course (3 hours)

CHDV 50533

Case Studies in Child Development

Elective Courses (15 hours)

Choose five courses; no more than six hours may be taken from any one department.

CHDV 25053
CHDV 35053
CHDV 40223
CHDV 40263
CHDV 50433
CHDV 50443
COSD 10303
COSD 10343
COSD 20333
COSD 30203
COSD 30343
COSD 50323
CRJU 30453
CRJU 30913
EDEC 30073
EDEC 30103
EDUC 30143
EDUC 30603
EDUC 50143
FNRT 20903
NTDT 30113
NURS 10303
PSYC 30313
PSYC 30323
PSYC 30363
PSYC 30473
PSYC 30483
PSYC 30633
PSYC 40403
PSYC 40433
PSYC 40443
PSYC 40453
PSYC 40463
PSYC 50563
SOCI 30303
SOCI 40463
SOWO 30433
SOWO 30573
SOWO 30843
SOWO 40413

tcu.smartcatalogiq.com/Current/Undergraduate-Catalog/Copy-of-College-of-Science-and-Engineering/Child-Development/Child-Development-Minor

Children in the Global Community
Professional Development in Careers with Children
Fundamentals of Child Life Practice

Child Development Internship

Vulnerable Child I: Theory

Vulnerable Child II: Application

Survey of Communication Disorders

Basic Sign Language

Phonetics

Language Development in Children for Non-Majors
Aural Rehabilitation

Counseling Special Populations and Their Families
Juvenile Justice

Social Psychology of Crime

Critical Literacy and Children's Literature
Introduction to Early Childhood Education
Child and Adolescent Development

Study of Exceptional Students

Theories of Human Development
Children, Creativity and the Fine Arts
Infant and Child Nutrition

Human Development

Developmental Psychology

Child Psychology

Abnormal Psychology

Comparative Psychology

Human Neuropsychology

Social and Emotional Development
Psychology of Counseling

Advanced Developmental Psychology
Child Development in a Cultural Context
Behavior Disorders of Childhood

Applied Behavior Analysis

Theories of Development

Marriage and the Family

Juvenile Delinquency

Social Work Practice with Children

Child Welfare

Human Behavior and Social Environment |

Animal Assisted Therapy and Social Work

Independent Studies CHDV, COSD, EDUC, PSYC, SOWO, SOCI or CRJU
Special Topics/Problems (CHDV, COSD, EDUC, PSYC, SOWO, SOCI or CRJU)
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9/29/2020 Texas Christian University - Child Development Minor

A maximum of six hours of independent study may count toward major requirements; while a maximum of three
hours of independent study/special topics may count toward minor requirements.

See department listings for descriptions. Approved list of courses is maintained in the psychology office, Winton-
Scott Hall Room 240.

tcu.smartcatalogiq.com/Current/Undergraduate-Catalog/Copy-of-College-of-Science-and-Engineering/Child-Development/Child-Development-Minor 2/2



Tuesday, September 29, 2020 at 11:46:49 AM Central Daylight Time

Subject: COSD course

Date: Thursday, April 9, 2020 at 10:29:45 AM Central Daylight Time
From: Flahive, Lynn

To: Call, Casey

Attachments: image001.jpg
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majors required a lot of projects (e.g., Ianguage sample analysis) that we did not feel were appropriate for
non majors. We wanted to continue to meet the needs of your students, so this was our solution. It remains
at 30000 but will be only 3 credits as we dropped the lab. It passed UG council last week and should go
through University Council this week. Thus, moving forward, please know this is the course for your

students.
hope you are staying safe and healthy!

LKF

Lynn K. Flahive, MS/CCC, BCS-CL

ASHA FELLOW

INTERIM DIRECTOR, DAVIES SCHOOL OF COMMUNICATION SCIENCES & DISORDERS
ASST. PROFESSOR/CLINIC DIRECTOR

TCU BOX 297450
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